Officer in charge of engineering watch (OOW)

Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:
E-mail:

Messenger:
English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book

International passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

(Application Form)

Certified for:

/ 750 kw or more

Main info
Egor Ivanov

4th Engmeer Desired Vessel Type:
Junior mechanical engineer

Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth:

+79516685567 Citizenship:
egor67124@gmail.com Country of re&degci:tt;{

WhatsApp, Telegram Home address:

LNG

Crude oil tanker
23.05.2003 Kaliningrad

Russia

Kaliningrad

Zelenaya str, 79

Medium Closest airport: = Khrabrovo
No Schengen visa valid up: = No
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
MK 0336194 14.01.2022 Russian Federation 14.01.2032
76 3358271 25.08.2020 Russian Federation 25.08.2030
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up

Officer in charge of engineering watch (OOW) / 750 kw or

more
KGD207719537 10.07.2023 Russia 13.05.2028
23.05.2024 13.05.2028


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/272215/

Basic Safety Training

Designated Security
Duties

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Advanced Fire Fighting
Medical First Aid
Basic Training for

Liquefied Gas Tanker
Cargo Operations
Basic Training for Oil and
Chemical Tanker Cargo

Operations

Engine Team and
Resource Management

BST-06095/23

ISPS-D-01714/21

PSC-04379/23

AFF-03624/23

MFA-03660/23

BT GT-00126/23 D

BT OT/CHT-00022/22 D

6.13.0002/2024

Netherlands endorsement
Netherlands MONSTERBOEKJE
Crude oil
4th Engineer Sigrun / Liberia tanker /
156000
4th Enci BOKA VANGUARD / ﬂ§m7¢T
ngineer CURACAO arrier
116000
4th Encineer BOKA VANGUARD / F§m7¢T
ginee CURACAO arrier
116000
Junior mechanical = BOKA VANGUARD / ﬂ;;ﬁgt?
in RACA
engineer CURACAO 116000
BOKA VANGUARD / Heavy-Lift
Motorman/Oiler CURACAO Carrier/

20.06.2023

08.06.2021

24.05.2023

26.05.2023

13.05.2023

17.05.2023

02.02.2022

02.02.2024

267780/2022

MAC 268136

MAN/B&W /
16300

Wartsila /
24000

Wartsila /
24000

Wartsila /
24000

Wartsila /
24000

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

12.05.2022

12.05.2022

30.07.2025 -
30.11.2025

03.02.2025 -
29.05.2025

15.05.2024 -
21.09.2024

06.03.2024 -
14.05.2024

11.07.2023 -
03.01.2024

20.06.2028

08.06.2026

24.05.2028

26.05.2028

13.05.2028

17.05.2028

02.02.2027

02.02.2029

12.05.2027

12.05.2027

VLKR
Shipmanagement
Pte. LLC / Cyprus

Boskalis /
Netherlands

Boskalis /
Netherlands

Boskalis /
Netherlands

Boskalis /
Netherlands



116000

Wiper BOKA VANGUARD / Hce:r\?l/elr_l/ﬂ
CURACAO
116000
Sex: male Height: 172
Eyes color: blue Weight: 60

Maritime education:

Speciality:

Next of kin:

Kin name, Surname:

Admiral Makarov State
University of Maritime and
Inland Shipping

engineer

Mother

Irina Ivanova

Wartsila / 11.04.2022 - Boskalis /
24000 20.02.2023 Netherlands

Additional skills:

Knowledge of other
languages:

Kin phone:

Kin address:

Overall size: 48

Shoe size: 42

Endurance; responsible;
punctual; love for discipline;
psychologically sustainable;
learn quickly and perceive
information.

Russian, English

+79521105383

With over 2 years of experience in the maritime industry, including comprehensive safety management and engineering
duties, | am ready to takeon the responsibilities of a Fourth Engineer. My goal is to apply my expertise and commitment to
the growing LNG sector, which | see as a rapidly evolving and high-potential industry. | am motivated by the desire to
continuously challenge myself and grow professionally. Transitioning to LNG tankers will allow me to enhance my skills
and contribute to a field that demands both technical proficiency and adherence to the highest safety standards. | am
looking for opportunities within reliable, safetyfocused companies, ideally offering 3-4 month contracts. My aim is to find a
long-term position where | can develop and grow professionally, contributing to the company’s success while expanding
my own expertise in the LNG industry.
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