



## Egor Ivanov

Certified for:

## Officer in charge of engineering watch (OOW) / 750 kw or more

Crewell ID: 272215



Main info						
Name / Surname:	Egor Ivanov	Egor Ivanov				
Position applied for:	4th Engineer Junior mechanical engineer	Desired vessel type:				
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	23.05.2003 Kaliningrad			
Phones:	+79516685567	Citizenship:	Russia			
E-mail:	egor67124@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Kaliningrad			
Messenger:	WhatsApp, Telegram	Home address:	Zelenaya str, 79			
English level:	Medium	Closest airport:	Khrabrovo			
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No			

Passports / Smbk						
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up						
Seaman's book	MK 0336194	14.01.2022	Russian Federation	14.01.2032		
International passport	76 3358271	25.08.2020	Russian Federation	25.08.2030		

Diplomas						
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Rank	Officer in charge of engineering watch (OOW) / 750 kw or more					
Professional license	KGD207719537	10.07.2023	Russia	13.05.2028		
Endorsement		23.05.2024		13.05.2028		

Certificates					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Basic Safety Training	BST-06095/23	20.06.2023	Russian Federation	20.06.2028	
Designated Security  Duties	ISPS-D-01714/21	08.06.2021	Russian Federation	08.06.2026	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	PSC-04379/23	24.05.2023	Russian Federation	24.05.2028	
Advanced Fire Fighting	AFF-03624/23	26.05.2023	Russian Federation	26.05.2028	
Medical First Aid	MFA-03660/23	13.05.2023	Russian Federation	13.05.2028	
Basic Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker Cargo Operations	BT GT-00126/23 D	17.05.2023	Russian Federation	17.05.2028	
Basic Training for Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operations	BT OT/CHT-00022/22 D	02.02.2022	Russian Federation	02.02.2027	
Engine Team and Resource Management	6.13.0002/2024	02.02.2024	Russian Federation	02.02.2029	

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books					
Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up					
Netherlands	endorsement	267780/2022	12.05.2022	12.05.2027	
Netherlands	MONSTERBOEKJE	MAC 268136	12.05.2022	12.05.2027	

Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
4th Engineer	Sigrun / Liberia	Crude oil tanker / 156000	MAN/B&W / 16300	30.07.2025 - 30.11.2025	VLKR Shipmanagement Pte. LLC / Cyprus
4th Engineer	BOKA VANGUARD / CURACAO	Heavy-Lift Carrier / 116000	Wartsila / 24000	03.02.2025 - 29.05.2025	Boskalis / Netherlands
4th Engineer	BOKA VANGUARD / CURACAO	Heavy-Lift Carrier / 116000	Wartsila / 24000	15.05.2024 - 21.09.2024	Boskalis / Netherlands
Junior mechanical engineer	BOKA VANGUARD / CURACAO	Heavy-Lift Carrier / 116000	Wartsila / 24000	06.03.2024 - 14.05.2024	Boskalis / Netherlands
Motorman/Oiler	BOKA VANGUARD / CURACAO	Heavy-Lift Carrier /	Wartsila / 24000	11.07.2023 - 03.01.2024	Boskalis / Netherlands

		116000			
Wiper	BOKA VANGUARD / CURACAO	Heavy-Lift Carrier / 116000	Wartsila / 24000	11.04.2022 - 20.02.2023	Boskalis / Netherlands

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 172 Overall size: 48				
Eyes color: blue	Weight: 60	Shoe size: 42		

Additional info						
Maritime education:	Maritime education:  Admiral Makarov State  University of Maritime and Inland Shipping  Additional skills:					
Speciality:	Speciality: engineer		Russian, English			
	Next of Kin					
Next of kin:	Next of kin: Mother		+79521105383			
Kin name, Surname:	Kin name, Surname: Irina Ivanova Kin address:					

## Notes

With over 2 years of experience in the maritime industry, including comprehensive safety management and engineering duties, I am ready to takeon the responsibilities of a Fourth Engineer. My goal is to apply my expertise and commitment to the growing LNG sector, which I see as a rapidly evolving and high-potential industry. I am motivated by the desire to continuously challenge myself and grow professionally. Transitioning to LNG tankers will allow me to enhance my skills and contribute to a field that demands both technical proficiency and adherence to the highest safety standards. I am looking for opportunities within reliable, safetyfocused companies, ideally offering 3-4 month contracts. My aim is to find a long-term position where I can develop and grow professionally, contributing to the company's success while expanding my own expertise in the LNG industry.